IN THE MATTER OF

* BEFORE THE

CESARE F. SANTANGELO, M.D.

MARYLAND STATE

Respondent

* BOARD OF PHYSICIANS

License Number: D35574

Case Number: 7720-0077

* * * * * *

.

ORDER

On February 19, 2020, the Maryland State Board of Physicians (the "Board") and Cesare F. Santangelo, M.D., entered into a Consent Order based on Dr. Santangelo's failure to complete the continuing medical education (CME) credits necessary for license renewal. Under the Consent Order, Dr. Santangelo agreed to pay a civil penalty of \$2,850.00 within thirty (30) days of the Consent Order and complete 78.5 hours of approved CME prior to renewing his license in 2021. Dr. Santangelo paid the \$2,850.00 civil fine and submitted the required 78.5 CME credits. It is thus hereby

ORDERED that the terms and conditions imposed under the February 19, 2020 Consent Order have been **SATISFIED**; and it is further

ORDERED that this is a public document.

06/08/2021 Date Christine A. Farrelly
Executive Director
Maryland State Board of Physicians

 $^{^{1}}$ A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.